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CHAPTER 311.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MINNE-
APOLIS TO APPROPRIATE MONEYS OUT OF ITS CURRENT EXPENSES
FUND, FOR CONSTRUCTING CERTAIN ROADS.

Be it enacted ly the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. The city council of the city of Minneapolis is hereby
authorized to appropriate out of its fund devoted to the current ex-
penses of said city the sum of five thousand dollars ($5,000), for the
purpose of constructing a good road across the low grounds extending
from near the centre of section thirteen (13), in township twenty-nine
(29), range twenty-four (24), in the first (1st) ward of said city, along
Broadway street, or where the same shall he extended east to the east
limit of said city. Said city council is also hereby authorized to appro-
priate out of said current expense fund the sum. of ten thousand dol-
lars ($10,000), or so much thereof as they may deem necessary, for the
purpose of constructing a good road from some point in said city to
the city limits, to connect said city with some road leading to the
state frir grounds in the county of Kamsey, said road to be built along
such line as said city council shall deem most feasible.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1SS5.
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STATE OF MINNESOTA,
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE.

SAINT PAUL, April 2(1. 1SS5.

I hereby certify that; the foregoing laws have been carefully com-
pared with the originals on file in this office, and that the same are
true and correct copies thereof.

FRED VON BAUSIBACH,
Secretary of State.
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